

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-2439

WILLIAM CASTRO

Petitioner,

vs.

FLORIDA BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

BRUCE S. ROGOW
BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.
Broward Financial Centre, Suite 1930
500 East Broward Blvd.
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION TO THE REPLY	1
ARGUMENT	2
THE BOARD OF BAR EXAMINERS’ RECOMMENDATION SHOULD BE REJECTED. WILLIAM CASTRO SHOULD BE ADMITTED TO THE FLORIDA BAR.....	2
A. <u>The Board Could Not Recommend Permanent Disbarment</u>	3
B. <u>The Board Did Not Dispute the Clear and Convincing Evidence of Castro’s Rehabilitation</u>	8
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954).....	1, 2
<i>Florida Board of Bar Examiners re Barnett</i> , 959 So.2d 234 (Fla. 2007).	8
<i>Florida Board of Bar Examiners re Bruce L. Helmich</i> , No. SC07-255 (Fla. Sept. 11, 2007)	
<i>Florida Board of Bar Examiners re Marks</i> , 959 So. 2d 228 (Fla. 2007)	10
<i>Florida Board of Bar Examiners re M.B.S.</i> , 955 So.2d 504 (Fla. 2007).....	10
<i>Florida Board of Bar Examiners re W.F.H.</i> , 933 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 2006).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Florida Board of Bar Examiners v. Ramos</i> , 17 So.3d 268 (Fla. 2009)	7, 8
<i>Florida Department of Transportation v. Juliano</i> , 801 So.2d 101 (Fla. 2001)	8
<i>Plessy v. Ferguson</i> , 163 U.S. 537 (1896)	2
<i>The Florida Bar v. Adorno</i> , No. SC09-1012 (Fla. 2011)	1, 3
<i>The Florida Bar v. Hall</i> , 49 So. 3d 1254 (Fla. 2010)	1, 3
<i>The Florida Bar v. Knowles</i> , 572 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1991).....	8
<i>The Florida Bar v. Liberman</i> , 43 So. 3d 36 (Fla. 2010).....	4
<i>The Florida Bar v. Rood</i> , 622 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 1993).....	2
<i>The Florida Bar v. Tipler</i> , 8 So.3d 1109 (Fla. 2009).....	6, 7
<i>The Florida Bar v. Williams</i> , 604 So.2d 447 (Fla. 1992)	8

RULES

Florida Bar Admission, Rule 3-23.6(d)3

OTHER

Stephen R. Covey, The Seven Habits of Highly Effective People
(Free Press, 2003).11
